Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 10/02)	02-05	5-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings □ □ □ □		U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	10235	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FMC Corporation	3-0.3	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
r we corporation		Name: FMC Technologies, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associ	oiotion	Internal
	ciation	Address: 200 E. Randolph Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Cirnite	ed Partnership	
		Street Address:
		City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60601</u> Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  Nature of conveyance:		Association
		General Partnership
		☐ Limited Partnership
		☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other
☐ Assignment ☐ Merge	ər	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	ge of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other		representative designation is attached: Yes (Designation must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: May 31, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Tes No
Application number(s) or registration number	hor(s):	
Application number(s) of registration number     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	` '	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
7. Prademark Application No.(6)		Reg. No. 1,993,253
	nal number(s) attach	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Elisa M. Valenzona		
Internal/Address: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 455 N. Cityfront Plaza Drive, S	Suite 3600	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Cily: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> Z	ip: <u>60611</u>	8. Deposit account number:
03 DBYRNE 00000073 1993253		
40.00 00	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	Q1- 11	
Elisa M. Valenzona (Name of Person Signing	Clin W _ \ Signature	
	•	sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment shall be deemed effective as of May 31, 2001.

WHEREAS, FMC Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark SYBERVISOR ("Assigned Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has registered the Assigned Mark on the Principal Register at Registration Number 1,993,253, of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, FMC Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Assigned Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark, including any registrations or applications for the Assigned Mark, together with the goodwill of the Assignor's business and that portion of the assignor's business in connection with which the Assigned Mark has been used.

Assignor agrees to take any further action reasonably necessary to assist Assignee in recording the transfer of the Assigned Mark.

## **FMC** Corporation

Date: 43 January 2003 By: Mare

**RECORDED: 01/27/2003** 

Name: Marcia D. Pintzuk

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002664 FRAME: 0879